

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7677/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLP No.11025/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7235 of 2012

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawi, Adv.  
Mr. M.B. Shivudu, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on board and since  
the matters have been directed to appear in the month of  
November, 2012, and has since been deferred, let the matters be  
preponed and be listed for consideration on 15th January, 2013.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|