

j
ITEM NO.25
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7677/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLP No.11025/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.7235 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

SLP 7235/12 Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadh, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)
M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondents, further two weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Let the matter stand over for a period of four weeks, but
let it retain its position in the list.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar