

5/8/2013

Listed on:

Before Court No:

Item No:

**SECTION-II**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.7677 OF 2012**

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.21766 OF 2012**

(Application for stay)

**AND**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.7235 OF 2012**

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.20713 OF 2012**

(Application for Ad-interim relief)

State of A.P Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW India Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondents, further two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.**

**Let the matter stand over for a period of four weeks, but let it retain its position in the list".**

It is submitted that M/s. Rajender Narain & Co., Advocates has on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2013 filed Counter Affidavits on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in both the Special Leave Petitions. (Copies of Counter Affidavit are included in Special Leave Petition paper books at Page Nos.176-217 and 122-162 respectively).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate.
2. Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Advocate
3. M/s. Rajinder Narayan & Co., Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**