

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7677/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLP No.11025/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7235 of 2012

(With appln(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shagufa Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. rajeh Roshan, Adv.  
Mr. Kunshuk Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Namit Oberoi, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Gujral, Advl.  
Ms. Parul Pallavika, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of March, 2014 on a non-miscellaneous day.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(MINAKSHI MEHTA)	
	Court Master		Court Master	