

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7677 OF 2012

STATE OF A.P. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7235 OF 2012

G.V.R. INDIA PROJECTS LTD. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.8.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2014."**

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in both the matters and they are represented through M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co., Advocates. Respondent No.6 is represented through Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Advocate in SLP(Crl.)No. 7677/2012 and Respondent No.6 is represented through Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Advocate in SLP(Crl.)No. 7235/2012.

It is also submitted that M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co., Advocates has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 in both the special leave petitions and counter affidavit have been included in special leave petition paper books.

No rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit has been filed by the Petitioner. Counsels for the Respondent No.6 have not filed counter affidavit in both the matters.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Advocate
2. M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co., Advocate
3. Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Advocate

*c2/sv*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR