

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012 in CRLP No.11025/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No.7235/2012 (II)

Date : 10-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AORMr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s Rajinder Narain &amp; Co., AOR\*

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList these matters before another Bench of which one of us  
(Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR*\*Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel*